

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

"blic schoot	MEETING DATE	2019-10-15 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request	
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time	
I-2.	CATEGORY	I. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT		
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Risk Management	Open Agenda	

Division of Emergency Management Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement

#### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the Division of Emergency Management Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement.

#### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The State of Florida Division of Emergency Management has the authority to coordinate assistance between local governments in the event of an emergency. This Agreement is utilized to designate applicants as a "Participating Party" allowing them to request assistance should the applicants own resources be inadequate to meet an emergency.

Through participation in this Agreement, the District will have the ability to either request assistance or assist other applicants in the event of an emergency. This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. This Agreement will be executed by the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management after School Board approval.

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

## EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement			
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADD	ITIONAL INFORMATION:	
	Name: Brian Katz	Name: Brian Katz	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Aston A. H	lenry, Jr.	Phone: 754-321-1900
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLC	RIDA	
Brian Katz - Chief Safety, Security & Eme	rgency Preparedness	Approved In Open	
Officer		Board Meeting On:	
Signature		ן By:	
			School Board Chair
Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019		-	